

Christina Gamache Launches New Firm with XY Planning Network

Audax Wealth Management to specialize in providing financial planning for Alaskan business owners and families.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

ANCHORAGE, AK – September 14th, 2020 – Audax Wealth Management, a new financial planning firm founded by Christina Gamache, is set to open this month with the help of <u>XY Planning Network</u> (XYPN), the nation's leading organization of fee-only financial planners serving Generation X and Generation Y clients. Audax Wealth Management will also specialize in helping Alaskan business owners and their families.

"We work with Alaskan businesses and families who wish to build wealth that will positively impact their communities. It is going to take a village to get us all out of this pandemic, but Alaskans are truly resilient and creative problem solvers. The financial services industry is changing, and we want to be sure Alaskans know how to navigate the new environment," said Christina Gamache.

After working nearly two decades for large broker-dealer firms and banks, Christina Gamache founded Audax Wealth Management as an answer to the ever-changing economic, social and political landscape - dedicated to giving business owners and families access to unparalleled financial advice and resources.

Christina has lived in several states and three countries, but now lives in Anchorage, Alaska with her husband and two adventurous daughters. They enjoy spending time outdoors and traveling. At home she has a revolving door and a house full of friends and family from all over the world. She is a board member of the Alaska Coalition for Veterans and Military Families. She is also a member of the National Association of Personal Financial Advisor) and Ellevate Women's Network. She has degrees from the University of California at Irvine, the University of Florida and the College for Financial Planning.

XY Planning Network kicked off a movement in 2014 to make financial planning more accessible by adding a monthly subscription model structure. Charging a fixed or hourly fee ensures advisors work in the best interest of clients rather than for personal gain. As a member of XYPN, Christina Gamache was required to sign a fiduciary oath, among other membership standards.

Audax Wealth Management is a boutique investment management and financial planning firm. They specialize in helping Alaskan businesses and families navigate the complex world of financial services. They have an extensive network of resources available to help their clients with succession planning, investment management, cash flow planning, goal analysis, estate planning and more. To learn more about Audax Wealth Management, please visit www.audaxwealth.com.

###

Media Contacts: Jennifer Mastrud XY Planning Network Jennifer@XYPlanningNetwork.com